ACTUATORS
Index
Multiple applications   .................................................................................................................	 3
Industrial actuators:
ID10 ACME Series   .....................................................................................................................	 4-5
ID10 Ball Screws Series   ............................................................................................................	 6-7
LD3 Series  ...................................................................................................................................	 8-9
Furniture actuators:

5
ID10 ACME - industrial Series
Order Code
ID10 -	 24 -	 20 -	 A -	 102 -	L T.POT.MD...
Voltage
12-12V DC
24-24V DC
Gear Ratio
10-10:1
20-20:1
40-40:1
A: Acme
B: Ball Screw
Stroke (mm)
102
153
203
254
305
457
610
LT: Limit switch
POT: Potentiometer
MD: Manual Drive
IP65
Gear Ratio Max push Max pull Speed at
No load
Speed at
full load
Stroke Voltage
N mm/s mm VDC
10:1 1500 1500 33,5 26,7 102-610 12/24
20:1 2500 2500 17 14,3 102-610 12/24
40:1 3500 3500 8,4 7,4 102-610 12/24
Stroke (± 5 mm) 102 153 203 254 305 457 610
Retracted length (A ± 5 mm) 359 410 460 511 613 765 918
Note: The actuator with limit switch will need a buffer up to 13 mm
77,2 64,3
14
24,5
55,5
15
1,
7
74
,5
38
,6
Ø
26
Ø
13
A
17,5 11,5
10
250115,5
Stroke
Ø
63
,5
Ø
13
A Stroke
11,5
Ø

Potentiometer/Limit switches
Standard
Order Code
ID10 -	 24 -	 20 -	 B -	 153 -	L T.POT.MD...
Voltage
12-12V DC
24-24V DC
Gear Ratio
5-5:1
10-10:1
20-20:1
30-30:1
40-40:1
A: Acme
B: Ball Screw
Stroke (mm)
102
153
203
254
305
457
610
LT: Limit switch
POT: Potentiometer
MD: Manual Drive
IP65
Speed vs Load
0	 1000	 2000	 3000	 4000	 5000	 6000	 7000	 Load (N)
75
60
45
30
15
5:1
10:1
20:1
30:1
40:1
Current vs Load
0	 1000	 2000	 3000	 4000	 5000	 6000	 7000	 Load (N)
30
24
18
12
6
5:1
10:1
20:1 30:1
40:1
S
p
e
e
d
 (
m
m
/s
)
C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
12V DC 24V DC
Standard
77,2

MD60 - Medical series
MD60 Series
Order Code
MD60 -	 24 -	 A4 -	 228.288 -	 C8 1 -	 QR, HS, PO, SN
Voltage
12-12V DC
24-24V DC
Speed vs load A,B
A: Retracted length
B: Extended length
Rear
connector
Option
QR1: Quick release
HS: Hall effect sensor x1
HS2: Hall effect sensor X2
PO: Push only
SN: Safety nut
Front
connector
Push load
Push/pull load
Article No. Stroke mm 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
MD60 Retracted length (A) 234 274 324 374 424 474 524 574
MD60 Extended length (B) 294 374 474 574 674 774 874 974
MD60-QR1 Retracted length (A) 250 290 340 390 440 490 540 590
MD60-QR1 Extended length (B) 310 390 490 590 690 790 890 990
13
MD60 - medical SERIES
A
B
128
34
,2
28
98
30
51
,6
8
28
17
9,
5
35
,9 8,
4
29
,5 35
14 20 54
140±10
140±10

MD7 - medical series
MD7 Series
Order Code
MD7 -	 24 -	 A4 -	 228.278 -	 C5 2 -	 HS, PO, MD, SN
Voltage
12-12V DC
24-24V DC
Speed vs load A,B
A: Retracted length
B: Extended length
Rear
connector
Option
HS: Hall effect sensor x1
HS2: Hall effect sensor x2
PO: Push only
MD: Manual drive
SN: Safety nut
IP65
Front
connector
Stroke mm 50 100 150 200 250 300
Retracted length A 228 278 338 388 448 498
Extended length B 278 378 488 588 698 798
15
MD7 - medical SERIES
148136.4
106